

RECRUITMENT OF SPECIALIST OFFICERS IN BANK OF BARODA

NOTIFICATION OF FINAL RESULT FOR THE POSITION OF WEALTH MANAGEMENT SERVICES – OPERATIONS (MMG/S-II & JMG/S-I)

We refer to the detailed advertisement dated 04.12.2018 in leading newspapers / notification on our bank's website inter-alia inviting applications for recruitment of Specialist Officers in the discipline of Wealth Management in our bank.

The Online Examination for the captioned positions in the discipline of Wealth Management were held on 17.03.2019 (Sunday). The candidates who were shortlisted on the basis of their performance in the Online Examination for Wealth Management Services – Operations (MMG/S-II & JMG/S-I); were called for Personal Interviews, which were held on 09.05.2019 at Mumbai.

Subsequent to the above, the candidate/s who have been found provisionally eligible for selection, subject to their medical fitness, eligibility and submission of requisite certificates / documents etc. for the respective positions is as under:-

REGISTRATION NUMBERS OF PROVISIONALLY SELECTED CANDIDATE

Advt. Sl. No.	POST	Registration No.
5	Wealth Management Services – Operations – MMG/S-II	19004462

Advt. Sl. No.	POST	Registra	tion No. s
6	Wealth Management Services – Operations – JMG/S-I	19035967	19021259

Please note that the appointment of selected candidate/s shall be provisional, and such candidate/s shall be allowed to join only upon submission of sufficient documentary evidence of meeting the eligibility criteria as prescribed in the advertisement.

We will advise the above candidate/s separately regarding further process through e-mail on their registered e-mail id only.

WAITING LIST

It has been decided to keep 'Waiting List' of candidate/s for the following position who shall be considered against drop outs / cancellations in the particular position.

Advt. Sl. No.	POST	Registration No.
5	Wealth Management Services – Operations – MMG/S-II	19022599

There is –Nil- Waiting List for the position of Wealth Management Services – Operations – JMG/S-I

Decision of the bank in all matters pertaining to selection process shall be final and binding.

DATE: 10.06.2019 HEAD – HR OPERATIONS